



Piraeus, 02/08/2023

Subject: Clarifications & Extension regarding the “Assignment of a third-party company for inspections and issuance of a certificate for the repairs of eight (8) RMG Trolleys”

Interested parties are kindly requested to refer to all clarifications published provided by PPA S.A., regarding the questions received so far in relation to the in subject tender.

The said reply constitutes an integral part of the Invitation.

Question 1:

“.....1) Where is the contractor that will manufacture the Transverse arms located?..”

Answer 1:

The location and name of the contractor are not yet known.

Question 2:

“...2) Is there any ITP for the repairs? Do you have any estimate of the schedule of the repairs and the number of visits that the Third Party will require to attend (depending of the contractors plan)?....”

Answer 2:

For the ITP please refer to the below drawings and repair procedures.

<https://we.tl/t-5MybaaUlkp>

The candidate under consideration has been provided with a repair timeframe of seven (7) days for each RMG. A maximum of ten (10) calendar days may pass between RMGs for repairs.

Please be noted that an extension for the offers’ submission until 21/08/2023 has been granted.

Please visit regularly PPA SA website in order to be promptly informed about the above-mentioned tender.